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1 40 Peter Rutrecht   Andreas Priebernig Mercedes Benz 190 SL 1960 105 155 19 26 26 11 32 13 3 4 30 32 16 11 23 0 4 9 7 74 495

2 24 Isabella Mitterdorfer   Christian Mitterdorfer Jaguar XK 120 OTS SE 1954 190 332 67 87 8 17 41 25 12 31 65 31 8 13 35 0 25 38 1 173 1009

3 15 Christian Baier   Margot Baier Lagonda 16/80 2 Litre Speed 6 1934 75 420 35 44 31 13 2 55 23 6 93 41 70 50 65 0 122 6 62 110 1248

4 23 Wolfgang Luber   Mag. Evelyn Stöhr Jaguar XK 120 DHC 1953 180 996 81 21 31 55 48 49 90 48 54 1 9 21 9 0 78 3 2 190 1786

5 39 Walter Vilim Anna Kirchheimer   Mercedes 190 SL 1960 105 913 11 228 59 75 94 63 6 58 31 101 45 36 51 0 59 4 9 107 1950

6 17 Markus Jura   Truc Pham Lanchester E18 HP Special 1937 60 277 32 48 8 47 71 113 138 4 38 26 1 9 40 0 1000 16 17 77 1962

7 29 Erwin Klösch   Ulli Klösch Hanomag Garant (Hanomag) 1936 22 449 33 12 7 25 56 88 70 327 15 190 37 10 28 0 474 98 27 81 2027

8 35 Tammo Voigt   Cora Voigt Austin Healey 100/6 1959 125 790 79 71 474 83 14 39 53 17 31 18 10 8 31 0 101 1000 2 76 2897

9 28 Josef Egermann   Elisabeth Egermann Volvo PV 444 E 1953 44 1080 70 111 26 13 4 69 206 68 1000 76 50 25 32 0 102 150 11 82 3175

10 25 Gerhard Felfer   Sigrid Kogler Porsche 356 Speedster 1956 Genug 1276 242 184 236 209 178 257 178 73 83 0 13 4 15 0 26 47 3 170 3194

11 20 Fritz Weixelberger /  Sylvia Hagen / Kurt Bracke Dodge WC56 1942 92 1310 42 150 77 25 182 265 255 57 140 257 26 66 24 0 69 124 4 181 3254

12 36 Johannes Husar   Zaijan Ajan Steyr Puch 500 D 1959 16 797 17 1 12 50 45 13 9 33 1000 64 1 43 52 0 1000 21 3 163 3324

13 18 Dr. Ewald Schneeberger  Johann Vallant Steyr Typ 50 „Baby” 1936 22 1077 21 77 111 39 13 4 187 3 1000 1000 17 2 25 0 233 13 26 188 4036

14 78 Martin Zloklikovits   Adam Ottrubay Steyr Puch DH Gendarmerie 1959 37 557 25 272 586 1000 634 605 834 17 105 7 10 9 0 0 437 251 2 76 5427

15 22 Viktor Mürner   Elisabeth Mürner Citroën 15 CV Traction Hydrom. 1954 78 1035 22 185 229 393 326 470 557 67 424 257 53 322 877 0 365 454 100 97 6233

16 16 Dietmar Hofstätter   Dieter Duffet Packard 1401 Standard Coupé/Cabrio 1935 130 2606 44 46 25 5 401 774 546 6 1000 243 11 46 41 0 388 102 16 74 6374

17 12 Markus Stifter Edith + TheresaEdith + Theresa Stifter, M. WechslerŠkoda Felicia Cabrio 1959 50 1427 39 296 548 1000 1000 1000 1000 61 17 20 31 188 237 0 266 280 0 188 7598

18 19 Dr. Ferdinand Weiglhofer  Dr. Karl Beyer Steyr 55 1938 25 468 73 6 15 28 78 30 35 31 1000 31 1000 1000 1000 1000 15 1000 44 1000 7854

19 21 Georg Buchner   Anita Buchner Johann & Rosa DornmayrPackard 250 Convertible 1951 150 915 306 611 682 1000 1000 1000 1000 188 317 543 26 15 31 0 48 90 12 99 7883

20 26 Dr. Benno   Scheifinger Ulla Scheifinger Porsche 356 Pre A 1953 50 1371 136 114 465 1000 1000 1000 1000 19 1000 945 48 73 4 0 321 187 16 239 8938

21 37 Johann Hahn   Hanni Hahn Steyr Puch 500 DL 1959 20 5457 135 114 95 234 408 519 695 102 274 1 58 27 18 1000 156 1 0 108 9402

22 38 Eduard Kazianschütz   Johanna Kazianschütz Mercedes Benz 300 SL Roadster 1960 215 3865 89 32 316 809 976 1000 1000 19 1000 933 53 104 115 0 364 16 6 96 10793

23 41 Karl Hatzigmoser   Dominik Hatzigmoser Riley RMC 1948 100 7279 102 125 155 194 105 128 57 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 9 1000 18154

24 34 Erwin Maly   Gerti Maly Triumph TR3 Small Mouth 1957 100 6291 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 180 160 304 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 20935

25 33 Michael Vallant   Oswald Drögsler Steyr Fiat 600 Multipla 1956 19,5 13000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 31000
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1 57 Karl Hochmayer   Marion Grill Ford Escort MK 1 1969 52 201 0 12 14 5 8 1 5 3 3 18 15 6 1 0 4 19 1 108 424

2 46 Josef Weithaler   / Michaela Weithaler Skoda 1000 MB Rallye 1964 65 132 0 28 10 2 21 11 28 44 55 11 19 9 24 0 8 7 56 89 554

3 83 DI Herwig Schretter  Dr. Agnes Bugajska-Schretter Jaguar E-Type 4,2 Cabrio 1967 269 115 5 21 23 7 23 16 14 9 11 7 6 19 3 0 3 95 14 165 556

4 9 Christian Schamburek   Irmie Schamburek Austin Healey 3000 Mk II 1962 132 165 20 7 35 17 25 7 18 50 12 24 21 9 29 0 30 6 100 62 637

5 59 Peter Umgeher   Karin Umgeher Volvo P 1800 E 1970 124 484 41 37 8 9 37 24 18 18 2 25 25 47 14 0 22 6 7 153 977

6 8 Thomas Körpert   Anika Steiner Austin Healey 3000 Mk III 1966 156 431 58 17 75 41 61 62 70 36 63 5 22 12 1 0 55 94 21 67 1191

7 53 Maximilian Pilz   Melina Pichler MG B GT 1966 95 386 38 118 90 96 90 47 124 72 33 19 0 33 7 0 100 37 7 81 1378

8 54 Christian Drobesch   Astrid Trappitsch MG B Roadster 1967 95 431 49 55 62 102 38 56 123 32 55 106 20 41 6 0 54 80 3 92 1405

9 56 Michael Schwarzinger   Sonja Masino-Schwarzinger Porsche 911 L Targa (PCA) 1968 130 213 6 6 64 54 626 212 37 16 94 0 5 11 11 0 15 5 23 77 1475

10 1 Christoph Leszkovich   Sandra Leszkovich Triumph TR3 B „Reifen RITZ” 1962 130 551 143 68 96 80 136 59 36 88 150 38 2 30 18 0 69 59 8 63 1694

11 30 HSProf. DI Dr. Karl Mezera Margrit Klammer Mercedes Benz 190 Dc 1964 55 688 63 75 51 30 61 36 42 28 173 80 32 34 19 0 128 178 47 83 1848

12 123 Wolfgang Geischläger   Klaus Palliardi Austin Healey Mk II 1963 132 720 53 31 20 29 159 46 30 105 212 26 38 7 43 0 258 28 4 60 1869

13 109 Josef Pichler   Claudia Pichler Mercedes Benz 280 SL 1969 170 716 37 35 78 11 23 36 0 28 52 22 25 47 19 0 480 404 2 95 2110

14 58 Walter Pöck   Theresia Pöck Mercedes 280 SL 1969 170 852 14 67 19 136 53 71 95 11 33 52 46 12 63 0 491 205 10 74 2304

15 31 Matthias Mezera   Nele Lanvermann Mercedes Benz 200 1967 95 1123 79 230 152 53 112 9 37 69 46 31 19 64 53 0 23 23 22 178 2323

16 50 Michael Kreihsl   Luis Kreihsl Ford Mustang GT 289 Convertible 1966 184 1789 10 25 41 104 302 140 3 98 26 13 23 55 15 0 88 79 76 173 3060

17 44 Christoph Blum   Tim Schmidtborn Porsche 356 B 1963 75 1287 83 108 157 39 167 152 77 77 16 52 222 269 125 0 124 10 25 178 3168

18 106 Thomas Doskocil   Michaela Griesbeck Porsche 911 E 1970 155 1082 89 139 153 101 103 107 54 113 1000 250 14 59 53 0 22 74 0 76 3489

19 52 Josef Hörndl   Christa Hörndl MG Midget MK III 1967 58 638 40 46 146 121 161 75 73 129 324 202 14 29 28 0 1000 1000 40 64 4130

20 47 Dr. Hans Jud  Dr. Daniela Jud Jaguar E-Type 1965 265 979 48 95 75 142 96 135 55 88 1000 2 317 433 442 0 21 30 81 191 4230

21 48 Peter Tanzstätter   Mag. Thomas Pleyer Jaguar E-Type Coupé S1 1967 230 2852 217 156 183 121 171 118 113 129 489 86 115 79 56 0 154 368 60 177 5644

22 27 Eva-Maria Scheifinger   Bernd Hackl Porsche 912 1968 90 790 59 114 371 941 986 1000 1000 56 8 67 35 2 48 0 48 1000 15 81 6621

23 45 Uwe Körber   Martin Lugerbauer Mercedes Benz 230 SL 1963 150 426 26 232 525 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 51 22 15 16 50 0 452 110 14 168 7107

24 60 Rudolf Regner   Sylvia Regner Steyr Puch 500 S 1968 19,8 761 2 264 581 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 146 6 30 24 51 0 83 252 28 188 7416

25 90 Benjamin Skarabela   Alfred Skarabela MG B 1969 95 1489 45 140 466 1000 1000 1000 1000 31 6 82 57 80 21 0 1000 1000 1000 174 9591

26 55 Herbert Feigl   Eveline Feigl MG C Roadster 1967 145 625 3 12 74 56 48 37 8 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 68 1000 1000 1000 10931

27 51 Christian Holzer   Claus Schramek Ford Mustang 1967 120 4587 124 356 642 763 989 1000 1000 93 348 54 112 156 154 1000 151 167 71 70 11837

28 43 Denis M.   Turnock Dr. Doris Turnock Porsche 356 B T6 1962 59 4155 15 119 226 566 639 923 1000 250 110 53 1000 1000 1000 1000 29 328 24 1000 13437

29 49 Hermann Wagner   Johanna Feichtner Mercedes Benz 250 SE/C 1965 150 8774 420 690 894 1000 1000 1000 1000 512 1000 1000 473 979 1000 0 1000 6 1000 279 22027

30 42 Ernst Gruber   Annette Gruber Mercedes Benz 220 SEC 1962 120 8811 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 568 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2 1000 25381

Epoche B



Pannonia Historic 2023 - Tag 2

Seite 3 von 6

Rang # Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug BJ PS Tag1 WP 13 WP14 WP15 WP16 WP17 WP18 WP19 WP22 WP23 WP24 WP26 WP27 WP28 PK2 SP6 SP7 SP8 SP11 Gesamt

1 100 Ing. Günter   Pöck Johanna Grabner Porsche 911 Carrera 3,2 Cabrio 1986 218 203 8 12 20 0 14 13 4 30 67 21 2 10 7 0 11 2 5 74 503

2 96 Manfred Stocker   Wolfgang Gratzer Porsche 911 Targa 1972 130 92 16 148 19 4 27 7 0 10 35 5 3 3 19 0 165 33 16 62 664

3 86 Herbert Holejsovsky   Elisabeth Holejsovsky Cadillac Fleetwood Brougham 1977 180 216 40 7 10 11 3 31 20 18 31 19 47 48 20 0 34 77 39 62 733

4 73 Andrea Weber   Dominik Janes Alfa Romeo Berlina 2000 1973 128 362 10 23 66 1 31 2 11 33 18 7 14 25 6 0 34 12 20 155 830

5 10 Hannes Neuroth   Irun Neuroth Porsche 911 Carrera Cabrio 964 1990 250 402 35 41 12 3 35 16 33 16 51 15 63 79 65 0 21 28 7 50 972

6 77 Dr. Alexander Zahradnik  Annika Zahradnik Triumph Stag V8 1973 146 252 28 41 50 71 55 53 66 14 9 9 24 13 42 0 80 44 23 169 1043

7 11 Stefan Schmudermaier   Barbara Schmudermaier BMW 2800 1973 170 270 80 36 87 26 17 33 10 47 46 86 23 57 34 0 29 122 27 56 1086

8 94 Benedikt Kubasa   Mario Heumann VW Käfer 1200 L 1984 34 346 47 60 111 13 41 70 16 77 80 15 33 42 14 0 94 40 13 67 1179

9 71 Karl Bauderer   Lucas Bauderer Mercedes 220 1972 105 560 11 92 2 43 20 54 55 19 77 20 52 67 20 0 156 37 6 165 1456

10 113 DI Roland Rogner  Mag. Petra Hiess Mercedes 380 SL 1980 218 942 12 15 11 116 41 71 5 9 98 15 27 26 31 0 16 28 2 177 1642

11 125 Max Völker   Gabi Völker VW Golf Cabrio 1989 98 622 4 50 94 63 12 19 68 92 174 78 5 0 35 0 152 13 6 161 1648

12 87 Hans Schlößl   Claudia Müller Mazda 818 Sedan 1977 66 546 0 35 29 42 24 59 45 11 26 47 6 15 13 0 427 128 6 199 1658

13 85 Gerald Trummer   Nicole Hafner Alfa Romeo Giulia Nuova Super 1300 1977 89 791 73 9 19 11 64 78 99 54 13 31 44 177 41 0 83 6 23 70 1686

14 124 Gerhard Wollinger   Helmut Aumayr Fiat 124 Spider 1974 109 1061 75 31 60 29 90 12 11 38 10 31 58 36 0 0 15 58 29 178 1822

15 69 Camillo &   Tania-Maria Dessulemoustier-BovekerckeJaguar E-Type Ser. III 1972 276 311 51 105 7 69 143 37 67 139 43 13 160 72 150 0 192 174 24 67 1824

16 98 Ferdinand Kern   Ludwig Raderer Porsche 911 SC 1982 180 241 7 10 11 15 58 17 18 121 280 252 25 22 42 0 384 216 90 70 1879

17 128 Anton Pickem   Thomas Wimpassinger Lancia Delta HF Integrale 1990 181 507 26 23 2 73 63 46 15 5 1000 37 10 4 57 0 32 20 8 74 2002

18 14 Thomas Semorad   Martina Semorad Jaguar XJ6 Coupé 1976 170 1010 56 61 15 23 18 17 43 12 182 120 33 6 55 0 2 130 43 178 2004

19 117 Wolfgang Dirnweber   Christina Emminger Mercedes Benz 300 SL 1986 180 854 4 17 29 31 41 78 25 83 16 110 29 7 47 0 316 117 14 186 2004

20 72 Daniel Jura   Sophie Karasek Innocenti Mini Cooper 1300 1972 66 1122 10 11 18 5 14 35 51 5 44 21 16 12 16 0 433 222 0 63 2098

21 127 Manfred Kettner   Josefine Schwabe VW Golf Cabrio 1987 98 1316 56 20 113 160 51 18 11 140 118 40 84 18 13 0 4 36 8 65 2271

22 115 Martin Gelosky   Manuela Gelosky Mercedes Benz 280 SL 1984 185 499 95 39 50 11 78 38 360 31 555 275 12 58 36 0 36 18 4 170 2365

23 93 Ing. Daniel Schrey  Ing. Anna-Maria Riegler VW Käfer 1200 L 1981 34 394 26 24 70 42 88 34 16 66 1000 38 69 123 2 0 15 347 35 186 2575

24 120 Philipp Drack   Nadja Drack BMW 635 CSI 1987 211 743 4 100 136 243 173 202 133 63 232 134 33 28 33 0 15 440 7 69 2788

25 126 Gunter Gigerl   Veronika Schlögl Ford Scorpio RS 1992 200 629 96 86 57 31 109 61 22 35 1000 4 69 8 37 0 213 169 8 186 2820

26 79 Georg Frank   Dr. Eva Schirmer Ford Escort MK I Coupé 1974 44 1836 23 79 16 120 87 33 53 98 94 86 19 44 3 0 166 84 0 78 2919

27 61 Gerlinde Regner   Jonas Regner Mini Cooper 1992 63 1204 20 198 37 72 22 102 110 23 181 34 54 64 151 0 55 428 0 181 2936

28 84 Erich Wagner   Martin Felix Opel Manta B 19 S 1976 90 382 53 121 56 54 85 530 783 100 198 40 34 75 75 0 224 59 60 74 3003

29 89 Günter Thumser   Lukas Thumser Chevrolet Corvette 1978 231 2142 141 91 13 34 30 33 42 28 91 157 20 1 58 0 23 170 28 168 3270

30 13 Joachim Zimmermann   Klaus Stiegelmar Ferrari Mondial T 1989 300 1839 34 126 166 29 109 57 59 54 348 41 2 157 44 0 59 196 36 69 3425

31 112 Martin Schneeweis   Monika Schneeweis Mercedes Benz 450 SL 1980 218 715 104 116 88 214 9 62 14 28 1000 47 21 84 56 0 433 381 5 81 3458

32 102 Emmerich Klepsch   Dorli Klepsch Porsche 911 (PCA) 1977 170 925 145 243 305 151 110 144 138 219 385 73 29 42 114 0 261 45 23 166 3518

33 116 Andreas Schleritzko   Mag. Silvia Schleritzko Mercedes Benz 380 SL 1985 204 740 96 56 2 149 49 53 20 18 1000 593 3 15 47 0 319 245 40 74 3519
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34 135 Michael Cigler   Andrea Bauer VW Käfer 1303 S Cabrio 1979 50 1225 213 219 239 308 237 189 284 39 93 30 81 11 3 0 219 103 5 78 3576

35 4 Rudi Stohl   Erika Welser Lada 1300 S 1977 68 1248 21 29 23 168 14 92 13 181 1000 51 38 53 13 0 7 490 22 183 3646

36 114 Peter Weberbauer   Martina Herzog Mercedes Benz 280 CE 1980 177 3331 6 5 34 18 26 8 3 43 26 54 28 10 4 0 5 17 17 165 3800

37 118 Peter Praschak   Ingrid Praschak Mercedes Benz 560 SL 1989 231 1410 19 18 16 23 133 554 749 54 51 69 14 12 14 0 408 142 0 161 3847

38 121 Tanja Ziniel   Heike Ziniel BMW 320i Cabrio 1990 129 3018 34 22 72 14 77 98 40 15 69 58 127 31 73 0 38 220 6 175 4187

39 80 Simon Thürnbeck   Romana Thürnbeck BMW 2002 1974 100 1207 38 132 237 316 291 66 210 111 32 53 100 285 130 0 276 1000 6 160 4650

40 76 Rudolf Mahrhofer   Ramona Mahrhofer Mazda 1500 Sedan 1973 78 1376 80 81 161 312 441 507 792 97 14 129 77 156 140 0 469 2 69 74 4977

41 62 Hans Egermann   Alexandra Varga Rover P5B Coupé 1971 153 989 4 8 28 13 205 625 909 1000 1000 50 16 0 16 0 21 10 17 179 5090

42 111 Arno Past   Maria Past Mercedes Benz 560 SL 1986 230 1615 170 339 490 186 71 64 13 1000 1000 91 119 67 51 0 496 45 1 222 6040

43 7 Mag. Christian Frasz  Michael Fajkis Rover SD 1 V8 3500 „Team ARBÖ” 1978 165 762 44 261 328 389 445 608 759 37 179 14 126 117 75 1000 1000 51 6 103 6304

44 122 Willi Obermair   Doris Obermair Saab 900 Turbo Cabrio 1990 160 1447 198 33 341 903 1000 962 1000 65 41 28 52 27 67 0 27 152 0 67 6410

45 67 Werner Anton Brenner  Mag. Claudia Kittl-Brenner Peugeot 504 1972 94 1046 13 284 579 1000 1000 1000 1000 11 33 19 28 25 62 0 289 49 27 97 6562

46 99 Friedrich Reisenhofer   John Doe Porsche 911 Carrera 3,2 1984 231 1787 82 233 548 1000 1000 1000 1000 25 18 19 28 51 13 0 15 22 30 47 6918

47 108 Clemens Wertgarner   Lisa Lang Mercedes Benz 300 SE 1989 188 1204 14 189 475 1000 1000 1000 1000 80 112 40 3 35 33 0 461 101 10 167 6924

48 95 Robert Linn   Sabine Linn Treser Audi Super 200 1984 250 1640 111 2 232 653 710 832 104 47 79 137 72 65 14 0 1000 1000 100 173 6971

49 91 Katharina Skarabela   Sylvia Skarabela VW Golf Cabrio 70 1980 70 493 4 240 417 765 730 781 917 13 1000 299 3 31 33 0 1000 16 100 183 7025

50 97 KR Hugo Rom  Michael Mühlmann Porsche 911 SC 1981 204 238 32 267 580 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 54 7 14 22 0 28 13 15 73 7343

51 119 Martin Maindl   Martin Pferscher Mercedes Benz 500 SL R129 1991 326 1029 26 343 614 1000 1000 1000 1000 5 65 33 115 88 137 0 1000 49 8 156 7668

52 110 DI Volker Xylander  Manfred Foki Mercedes 350 SL R107 1973 200 1826 116 243 597 1000 1000 1000 1000 62 79 159 28 157 107 0 240 249 6 87 7956

53 74 Axel Liebenberger   Gabriele Wagner Pontiac LeMans 1973 150 2468 130 61 313 905 1000 891 947 30 167 19 117 187 241 0 22 444 100 164 8206

54 65 Alexander Petzenhauser   Florian Parnigoni Mercedes Benz 350 SL 1971 200 867 31 304 588 1000 1000 1000 1000 110 1000 75 94 107 66 0 1000 22 0 71 8335

55 103 Willi Berger   Ilse Berger Porsche 911 Carrera 3,2 (PCA) 1986 207 2112 85 321 668 1000 1000 1000 1000 158 486 526 17 74 74 0 26 291 35 188 9061

56 101 Werner Achs   Elke Sinkovits Porsche 911 Carrera 3,2 Coupé 1986 231 5966 88 90 70 297 264 264 561 310 310 472 43 19 141 0 31 347 1 171 9445

57 2 Paulo Fekete   DI Christian Fekete BMW 2,5 CS Coupé„Reifen RITZ” 1974 150 665 48 8 57 57 60 81 37 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 498 57 1000 1000 10568

58 88 Karl Eisen   Josef Eisen Lada 1500 1978 70 4318 87 14 218 531 733 495 176 204 1000 1000 42 88 1000 0 255 432 34 176 10803

59 81 Katharina Thürnbeck   Elvira Kirschner BMW 1602 1975 85 2162 206 250 508 702 1000 1000 1000 1000 300 568 203 398 642 0 107 1000 0 170 11216

60 6 Rolf Schmidt   Inge Schmidt (?) Alfa Romeo 1300 Zagato 1972 110 3885 450 667 780 793 1000 1000 1000 247 6 184 418 838 1000 0 322 121 1 57 12769

61 70 Anja Ziniel   Franz Ziniel Alfa Romeo GTV 1750 1972 113 1376 46 194 508 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100 174 400 6 1000 13804

62 5 Richard Dvorak   Stefan Dvorak Lada 2105 VFTS Rallye Werksw. 1985 160 493 31 211 554 1000 1000 1000 996 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 477 42 1000 14804

63 82 Helmut Brandt   Ingrid Brandt NSU RO 80 1976 115 668 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 18668

64 64 Christian Schrenk   Beate Pribitzer Jaguar XJ6 1972 186 13000 323 246 523 544 604 1000 1000 109 1000 157 141 104 195 0 5 84 30 190 19255

65 75 Georg Kraihammer   Hilde Hlebaina Opel Ascona A 1973 70 7136 500 817 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 524 539 459 932 1000 1000 411 1000 19 198 20535

66 63 Peter Solnitzky   Martina Solnitzky VW Käfer Cabrio 1973 49 6298 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 262 1000 1000 351 757 1000 0 1000 1000 4 1000 20672

67 3 KR Karl Oppitzhauser  Sabine Kummer Ferrari Testarossa Koenig Comp. 1988 800 7994 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 25994

68 32 Anton Schitter   Gertrude Schitter VW Käfer Cabrio 1974 50 13000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 31000



Pannonia Historic 2023 - Tag 2

Seite 5 von 6

Rang # Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug BJ PS Tag1 WP 13 WP14 WP15 WP16 WP17 WP18 WP19 WP22 WP23 WP24 WP26 WP27 WP28 PK2 SP6 SP7 SP8 SP11 Gesamt

1 134 Martin Boigner   Günther Jancak Mazda MX5 2012 126 949 6 69 25 30 2 21 24 65 22 36 26 9 32 0 15 10 21 70 1432

2 131 Kevin Stockner   Tamara Johne MG F 1,8i 2000 120 543 95 132 30 2 49 51 104 23 75 52 109 100 114 0 312 38 3 177 2009

3 105 Peter Freisler   Porsche 911 993 (PCA) 1996 285 385 33 7 21 16 19 3 20 14 1000 5 4 29 3 0 151 311 44 99 2164

4 132 Johannes Kirowitz   Ferdinand Prirsch Porsche 911 (996) Carrera 4S 2002 320 366 0 189 498 1000 1000 1000 1000 18 38 5 8 14 8 0 298 22 2 164 5630

5 107 Christian Dreyer   Maria Dreyer Porsche 911 Carrera 4S 2007 355 2871 58 65 49 248 223 434 412 31 1000 190 103 130 37 0 123 126 100 159 6359

6 130 Markus Duacsek   Max Berger Maserati Quattroporte 2006 402 2723 34 108 127 299 101 127 8 94 1000 761 56 29 28 0 386 310 100 154 6445

7 129 Katrin Pickem   Julia Pickem Lotus Elise 111 S 2004 160 866 25 230 528 20 193 440 651 1000 1000 732 13 70 21 0 1000 1000 4 149 7942

8 92 Gerhard Malzer   Christine Malzer Mini MK II„Balmoral” 1995 53 1575 83 153 358 943 1000 1000 1000 28 1000 93 62 32 4 0 421 174 66 90 8082

9 104 Heinz Frank   Edith Frank Porsche Boxster (PCA) 1997 204 4496 95 276 432 291 433 385 294 180 1000 220 299 520 853 0 365 309 100 175 10723

10 133 Stefan Fiala   Brigitta Lashofer Maserati 4200 GT Coupé 2002 400 13000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 31000

Rang # Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug BJ PS Tag1 WP 13 WP14 WP15 WP16 WP17 WP18 WP19 WP22 WP23 WP24 WP26 WP27 WP28 PK2 SP6 SP7 SP8 SP11 Gesamt

1 24 Isabella Mitterdorfer   Christian Mitterdorfer Jaguar XK 120 OTS SE 1954 190 332 67 87 8 17 41 25 12 31 65 31 8 13 35 0 25 38 1 173 1009

2 61 Gerlinde Regner   Jonas Regner Mini Cooper 1992 63 1204 20 198 37 72 22 102 110 23 181 34 54 64 151 0 55 428 0 181 2936

3 121 Tanja Ziniel   Heike Ziniel BMW 320i Cabrio 1990 129 3018 34 22 72 14 77 98 40 15 69 58 127 31 73 0 38 220 6 175 4187

4 27 Eva-Maria Scheifinger   Bernd Hackl Porsche 912 1968 90 790 59 114 371 941 986 1000 1000 56 8 67 35 2 48 0 48 1000 15 81 6621

5 91 Katharina Skarabela   Sylvia Skarabela VW Golf Cabrio 70 1980 70 493 4 240 417 765 730 781 917 13 1000 299 3 31 33 0 1000 16 100 183 7025

6 129 Katrin Pickem   Julia Pickem Lotus Elise 111 S 2004 160 866 25 230 528 20 193 440 651 1000 1000 732 13 70 21 0 1000 1000 4 149 7942

7 81 Katharina Thürnbeck   Elvira Kirschner BMW 1602 1975 85 2162 206 250 508 702 1000 1000 1000 1000 300 568 203 398 642 0 107 1000 0 170 11216

Rang # Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug BJ PS Tag1 WP 13 WP14 WP15 WP16 WP17 WP18 WP19 WP22 WP23 WP24 WP26 WP27 WP28 PK2 SP6 SP7 SP8 SP11 Gesamt

1 56 Michael Schwarzinger   Sonja Masino-Schwarzinger Porsche 911 L Targa (PCA) 1968 130 213 6 6 64 54 626 212 37 16 94 0 5 11 11 0 15 5 23 77 1475

2 105 Peter Freisler   Porsche 911 993 (PCA) 1996 285 385 33 7 21 16 19 3 20 14 1000 5 4 29 3 0 151 311 44 99 2164

3 102 Emmerich Klepsch   Dorli Klepsch Porsche 911 (PCA) 1977 170 925 145 243 305 151 110 144 138 219 385 73 29 42 114 0 261 45 23 166 3518

4 103 Willi Berger   Ilse Berger Porsche 911 Carrera 3,2 (PCA) 1986 207 2112 85 321 668 1000 1000 1000 1000 158 486 526 17 74 74 0 26 291 35 188 9061

5 104 Heinz Frank   Edith Frank Porsche Boxster (PCA) 1997 204 4496 95 276 432 291 433 385 294 180 1000 220 299 520 853 0 365 309 100 175 10723

6 68 Reinhard Decker   Karin Decker Porsche 914/6 GT (PCA) 1972 200 13000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 31000
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1 9 Christian Schamburek   Irmie Schamburek Austin Healey 3000 Mk II 1962 132 165 20 7 35 17 25 7 18 50 12 24 21 9 29 0 30 6 100 62 637

2 11 Stefan Schmudermaier   Barbara Schmudermaier BMW 2800 1973 170 270 80 36 87 26 17 33 10 47 46 86 23 57 34 0 29 122 27 56 1086

3 8 Thomas Körpert   Anika Steiner Austin Healey 3000 Mk III 1966 156 431 58 17 75 41 61 62 70 36 63 5 22 12 1 0 55 94 21 67 1191

4 1 Christoph Leszkovich   Sandra Leszkovich Triumph TR3 B „Reifen RITZ” 1962 130 551 143 68 96 80 136 59 36 88 150 38 2 30 18 0 69 59 8 63 1694

5 13 Joachim Zimmermann   Klaus Stiegelmar Ferrari Mondial T 1989 300 1839 34 126 166 29 109 57 59 54 348 41 2 157 44 0 59 196 36 69 3425

6 4 Rudi Stohl   Erika Welser Lada 1300 S 1977 68 1248 21 29 23 168 14 92 13 181 1000 51 38 53 13 0 7 490 22 183 3646

7 7 Mag. Christian Frasz  Michael Fajkis Rover SD 1 V8 3500 „Team ARBÖ” 1978 165 762 44 261 328 389 445 608 759 37 179 14 126 117 75 1000 1000 51 6 103 6304

8 12 Markus Stifter Edith + TheresaEdith + Theresa Stifter, M. WechslerŠkoda Felicia Cabrio 1959 50 1427 39 296 548 1000 1000 1000 1000 61 17 20 31 188 237 0 266 280 0 188 7598

9 2 Paulo Fekete   DI Christian Fekete BMW 2,5 CS Coupé„Reifen RITZ” 1974 150 665 48 8 57 57 60 81 37 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 498 57 1000 1000 10568

10 6 Rolf Schmidt   Inge Schmidt (?) Alfa Romeo 1300 Zagato 1972 110 3885 450 667 780 793 1000 1000 1000 247 6 184 418 838 1000 0 322 121 1 57 12769

11 5 Richard Dvorak   Stefan Dvorak Lada 2105 VFTS Rallye Werksw. 1985 160 493 31 211 554 1000 1000 1000 996 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 477 42 1000 14804

12 3 KR Karl Oppitzhauser  Sabine Kummer Ferrari Testarossa Koenig Comp. 1988 800 7994 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 25994
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